
Fast and Furriest 5K  (11/14/15)-  Salem, Ohio 

       Place Name   Age Sex Time 

001. Drew Sapp  25 M 17:19 

002. Mack Mettille  18 M 17:29 

003. Eric Kennedy  26 M 19:01 

004. Mitchel Dunham 13 M 19:31 

005. William Bowes  30 M 20:02 

006. Alyssa Lynch  15 F 21:00 

007. Matthew Smutny 14 M 21:12 

008. Curt Masters  44 M 21:17 

009. Ashley Smith  22 F 21:31 

010. Brian Baird  56 M 21:55 

011. Greg Hudak  38 M 22:33 

012. Becky Iacobucci  44 F 22:47 

013. Jeff Hoover  33 M 22:51 

014. Dave Hanes  50 M 23:13 

015. Kevin Allison  33 M 24:24 

016. Alexis Zeidrich  13 F 24:37 

017. Pamela Byers  48 F 24:39 

018. Steve Kalan  29 M 24:41 

019. Matt Andreski  31 M 24:55 

020. Therese Stevens 23 F 25:02 

021. Erik Bruderly  27 M 25:04 

022. Andrew Lescsak  13 M 25:07 

023. Jason Jones  43 M 25:54 

024. Tara Beckman  30 F 26:38 

025. Ron Bier  36 M 26:56 

026. Eric Sambrowski 26 M 27:10 

027. Emily Clark  24 F 27:15 

028. Jayna Szwedko  19 F 27:28 

029. Bob Johnson  61 M 27:52 

030. Bruce McIntosh  50 M 28:01 

031. John Ursu  57 M 28:04 

032. Howard Wise  66 M 28:06 

033. Rebecca Clark  25 F 28:44 

034. Beth McClish  40 F 28:45 

035. Mike Seabolt  48 M 28:45 

036. Cheri Goldner  45 F 29:10 

037. Tim Shreeve  22 M 29:17 

038. Brittany Szwedko 27 F 29:38 

039. Rex Underwood  51 M 29:45 

040. Tara Skeen  32 F 29:57 

041. Dave Standley  61 M 29:59 

042. Marzin Dunham  51 M 30:09 

043. Anyse Adgens  27 F 30:37 

044. Roger Iler  51 M 30:42 

045. Anita Wilson  41 F 30:47 

046. Alyssa Benning  20 F 31:10 



047. Logan Crutchley  8 M 31:11 

048. Pam Lescsak  44 F 31:58 

049. Kevin Benning  52 M 33:17 

050. Kyle Benning  23 M 33:18 

051. John Shoaff  53 M 33:23 

052. Joe Salmen  56 M 33:32 

053. Carolyn Franjko  46 F 33:57 

054. Dawn Wickline  44 F 33:57 

055. Natalie Lariccia  38 F 34:15 

056. Zach Richmond  23 M 34:20 

057. Joe Kravec  25 M 34:23 

058. Vicki Vickers  42 F 34:49 

059. Missy Iler  47 F 35:14 

060. Megan Gecelanczyk 28 F 35:19 

061. Donna Johnson  62 F 36:24 

062. Courtney Baker  26 F 36:41 

063. Kim Ruble  52 F 37:06 

064. Anita Meredith  43 F 37:22 

065. Laurie Cull  49 F 37:24 

066. Jackie Sanor  60 F 37:49 

067. Mary Ann Pollock 57 F 38:23 

068. Nicole Mineta  24 F 38:27 

069. Daveen Donofrio 33 F 38:34 

070. Shawn Lease  31 F 38:36 

071. Jason Beagles  46 M 39:42 

072. Amy Lewis  36 F 40:40 

073. Patti Kober  46 F 41:08 

074. Kelly Mellinger  38 F 41:08 

075. Olivia   8 F 41:13 

076. Marsha Hardgrove 41 F 41:14 

077. Kayla Valore  16 F 42:04 

078. Zac Hawkins  15 M 42:04 

079. Jackie Gambrell  14 F 42:19 

080. Emily Riggs  32 F 42:26 

081. Lauren Connors  31 F 45:06 

082. Jennifer Fraraccio 39 F 46:05 

083. Chicken Reckner 51 F 46:19 

084. Michelle Bader  33 F 47:23 

085. Jean Cusick  66 F 50:09 

086. Yvonne Hulick  38 F 50:42 

087. Mary Clark  53 F 50:52 

088. Amber Meredith 18 F 52:04 

089. Becky Brogan  41 F 53:47 

090. Laura Fauss  33 F 53:47 

091. Sara Blake  31 F 54:04 

092. Danielle Baker  28 F 54:06 

093. Anthony Masters 23 M 54:38 

094. Rider Morgan  14 M 54:38 

095. Lana Morgan  43 F 54:39 



096. Chris Perro  25 M 54:42 

097. Laura O’Connor  23 F 54:46 

098. Susie Liebschner 40 F 54:52 

099. Trisha Southall  40 F 54:54 

100. Erika Haag  25 F 58:35 

101. Rebecca Haag  21 F 58:39 

102. Michelle Smeyres 52 F 58:41 

103. Tayla Toot  25 F 59:22 

104. Becky Swagger  58 F 1:03:27 

105. Delsey McDade  44 F 1:03:29 

 

 

 

Overall Male       Overall Female 

1. Drew Sapp  (1) 17:19    1.     Alyssa Lynch (6) 21:00 

2. Mack Mettille  (2) 17:29    2.     Ashley Smith (9) 21:31 

3. Eric Kennedy  (3) 19:01    3.     Becky Iacobucci (12) 22:47 

Male 8-Under       Female 8-Under 

1. Logan Crutchley  (47) 31:11    1.     Olivia  (75) 41:13 

 

Male 9-14        Female 9-14 

1. Mitchell Dunham (4) 19:31    1.     Alexis Zeidrich (16) 24:37 

2. Matthew Smutny (7) 21:12    2.     Jackie Gambrell (79) 42:19 

3. Andrew Lescsak  (22) 25:07     

Male 15-19        Female 15-19 

1. Zac Hawkins  (78) 42:04    1.     Jayna Szwedko (28) 27:28 

        2.     Kayla Valore (77) 42:04 

        3.     Amber Meredith (88) 52:04 

Male 20-24        Female 20-24 

1. Tim Shreeve  (37) 29:17    1.     Therese Stevens (20) 25:02 

2. Kyle Benning  (50) 33:18    2.     Emily Clark  (27) 27:15 

3. Zach Richmond  (56) 34:20    3.     Alyssa Benning (46) 31:10 

Male 25-29        Female 25-29 

1. Steve Kalan  (18) 24:41    1.     Rebecca Clark (33) 28:44 

2. Erik Bruderly  (21) 25:04    2.     Brittany Szwedko (38) 29:38 

3. Eric Sambrowski (26) 27:10    3.     Anyse Adgens (43) 30:37 

Male 30-34        Female 30-34 

1. William Bowes  (5) 20:02    1.     Tara Beckman (24) 26:38 

2. Jeff Hoover  (13) 22:51    2.     Tara Skeen  (40) 29:57 

3. Kevin Allison  (15) 24:24    3.     Daveen Donofrio (69) 38:34 



Male 35-39        Female 35-39 

1. Greg Hudak  (11) 22:33    1.     Natalie Larricia (55) 34:15 

2. Ron Bier  (25) 26:56    2.     Amy Lewis  (72) 40:40 

        3.     Kelly Mellinger (74) 41:08 

Male 40-49        Female 40-49 

1. Curt Masters  (8) 21:17    1.     Pamela Byers (17) 24:39 

2. Jason Jones  (23) 25:54    2.     Beth McClish (34) 28:45 

3. Mike Seabolt  (35) 28:45    3.     Cheri Goldner (36) 29:10 

Male 50-59        Female 50-59 

1. Brian Baird  (10) 21:55    1.     Kim Ruble  (63) 37:06 

2. Dave Hanes  (14) 23:13    2.     Mary Ann Pollock (67) 38:23 

3. Bruce McIntosh  (30) 28:01    3.     Chicken Reckner (83) 46:19 

Male 60-69        Female 60-69 

1. Bob Johnson  (29) 27:52    1.    Donna Johnson (61) 36:24 

2. Howard Wise  (32) 28:06    2.     Jackie Sanor (66) 37:49 

3. Dave Standley  (41) 29:59    3.     Jean Cusick  (85) 50:09 

 

Dog Dash Overall Winners  

1. Matt Andreski & Elsa 

2. Jeff Hoover & Taffy 

3. Andrew Lescsak & Crispin  

 


